

November 16, 2025

The Manager
Listing Department
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra East, Mumbai 400051, India

NSE Symbol: **Drone**

Dear Sir/Madam

Subject: Submission of Copies of Publication of the Drone Destination Limited (“the Company”) under Regulation 30 read with Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015

In terms of Regulation 30 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (SEBI LODR), we enclose the copy of the advertisements published on November 16, 2025 the all editions of 'Financial Express' (English Language) and Delhi edition of 'Jansatta' (Hindi Language) in connection with the Un-Audited Financial Results (Standalone) for the half year ended 30th September, 2025, of the Company, adopted in the Board Meeting held on Friday, November 14, 2025 and the same are available on the website of the Company at <https://www.thedronedestination.com/>.

We request you to take the above on record as compliance with relevant regulations (SEBI LODR) and disseminate to the stakeholders.

Thanking you.
Yours faithfully,

For and on behalf of
DRONE DESTINATION LIMITED

CHIRAG SHARMA
Managing Director
DIN: 05271919

DCM

NOUVELLE

DCM Nouvelle Limited

CIN: L17309DL2016PLC307204

Regd. Office: 407, Vikrant Tower, 4 Rajendra Place, New Delhi - 110008

Tel: 011-45013348 | Website: <https://www.dcmnvl.com> | E-mail: info@dcmnvl.com

Extract of the Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results of DCM Nouvelle Limited for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2025

(In ₹ Lakh, except per equity share data)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30/09/2025 (Un-Audited)	Quarter Ended 30/06/2025 (Un-Audited)	Half Year Ended 30/09/2024 (Un-Audited)	Year Ended 31/03/2025 (Audited)
1	Total income from Operations	23,951	25,344	49,295	1,08,174
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(205)	384	179	907
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(205)	384	179	1,373
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and extraordinary items)	(242)	160	(82)	602
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(259)	162	(97)	612
6	Paid up equity share capital (face Value of ₹10/- each)	1,868	1,868	1,868	1,868
7	Other Equity				30,587
9	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - Basic and Diluted (Rs.)	(1.30)	0.85	(0.44)	3.22

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated quarterly Financial Results are available on the Company's website: (www.dcmnvl.com) and websites of Bombay Stock Exchange (www.bseindia.com) and National Stock Exchange of India Limited (www.nseindia.com).

2. Standalone Financial Results of the Company, pursuant to regulation 47 of SEBI (LODR) 2015:

(₹ in lakhs except as stated otherwise)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30/09/2025 (Un-Audited)	Quarter Ended 30/06/2025 (Un-Audited)	Half Year Ended 30/09/2025 (Un-Audited)	Year Ended 31/03/2025 (Audited)
1	Total income from Operations	23,576	25,053	48,629	1,06,619
2	Profit before tax (After exceptional items)	188	890	1,078	2,572
3	Profit After tax (after exceptional items)	151	666	817	2,267
4	Total comprehensive income	134	668	802	2,277

3. The unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30 September 2025, have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 14 November, 2025. The Statutory auditors have carried out a limited review of the unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30 Sep 2025.

4. The Financial Results results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with relevant rules thereunder.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of

DCM Nouvelle Limited

Sd/-

Dr. Meenakshi Nayyar

Chairperson & Director

DIN: 06866256

Date: 14.11.2025

Place: New Delhi

ALoud Realty Private Limited

CIN No: U68100PN2023PTC222310

Regd Office: S No. 36/1/1, Office No., 802, 8th Floor, Chordia Group, Baner, Pune 411045

Phone: 020-67166716 Email: cs@solilaire.in Website: <https://www.aloudrealty.com>

Extract of Financial Results for the Quarter ended September 30, 2025 (Rs. In Hundreds)

Extract of Financial Results for the Quarter ended September 30, 2025 (Rs. In Hundreds)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30.09.2025 Unaudited	Quarter Ended 30.09.2024 Unaudited	Year Ended 31.03.2025 Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	1,205,035.73	-	-
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(429,324.47)	-	(451.01)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(453,121.76)	-	(451.01)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(453,121.76)	-	(451.01)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(453,121.75)	(451.01)	(451.01)
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	100.00	100.00	100.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(574,392.78)	(307.55)	(733.32)
8	Security Premium Account	-	-	-
9	Net worth	(574,392.78)	(207.55)	(633.32)
10	Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	-	-	-
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-
12	Debt Equity Ratio	(73.66)	N.A.	N.A.
13	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -	-	-	-
(a) Basic	(45,312.18)	-	(45.10)	-
(b) Diluted	(45,312.18)	-	(45.10)	-
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.73	N.A.	N.A.
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	0.73	N.A.	N.A.

Notes:

1. The above Results have been reviewed and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 14th, 2025.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the BSE Limited ("Stock Exchange") under regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly financial results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange i.e. www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company at <https://www.aloudrealty.com>

3. For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange i.e. BSE Limited and can be accessed on the website at www.bseindia.com and on the website of the Company at <https://www.aloudrealty.com>

4. This extract of Financial Results has been prepared in accordance with the requirement of Regulation 52 of SEBI Listing Regulations, read with Chapter 1 of Operational Circular bearing reference no. SEBI/LO/DOHS/DDHS/POD-1/PI/CIR/2025/0000000103 dated July 11, 2025 ("Circular").

For Aloud Realty Private Limited

Sd/-

Asish Dhanraj Chordia

Director

DIN: 00569054

Date : November 14, 2025

Place : Pune

ROYAL INDIA CORPORATION LIMITED

Regd. Off: 3501, Floor-35, Vertu Tower, Katrak Road, Wadala Market, Mumbai, Maharashtra, 400031.

CIN: L45400MH1984PLC032274, Website: www.ricl.in, Email: info@ricl.in

Extract of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half-Year Ended 30th September, 2025

(Rs. in lakhs, except earnings per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Previous year ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)
		30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	
1.	Total income from Operations	544.81	1159.91	8020.98	4817.07	9180.89	22,273.07
2.	Net Profit/ Loss before tax and exceptional items	157.89	(37.58)	21.26	478.62	(16.32)	1,148.49
3.	Net Profit/ Loss before tax after exceptional items	157.89	(37.58)	21.26	478.62	(16.32)	1,148.49
4.	Net Profit/Loss after Tax	157.89	(37.58)	21.26	478.62	(16.32)	1,082.73
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after Tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	157.89	(37.58)	21.26	478.62	(16.32)	1,082.73
6.	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	11797.00	10947.00	10947.00	11797.00	10947.00	10947.00
7.	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year				(1439.00)	(4508.14)	(3196.59)
8.	Earnings per share of Face Value of Rs. 10/- each						
(a) Basic	0.13	(0.03)	0.02	0.41	(0.01)	0.99	
(b) Diluted	0.13	(0.03)	0.02	0.41	(0.01)	1.10	

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half-year ended 30th September, 2025 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 approved by the Audit Committee and Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th November, 2025 and the same was subjected to "Limited Review" by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.

2. The above consolidated financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2025 which have been subjected to Limited Review Report by the Auditors of the group, were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on November 14, 2025 in terms of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements) Regulation 2015.

3. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange www.bseindia.com and the Company on www.ricl.in.

Extract of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half-Year Ended 30th September, 2025

(Rs. in lakhs, except earnings per share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		Previous year ended 31.03.2025 (Audited)
		30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	
1.	Total income from Operations	543.30	1,159.91	8,020.98	4,815.56	9180.89	22,273.07
2.	Net Profit/ Loss before tax and exceptional items	177.94	(37.58)	21.26	500.42	(16.32)	1,148.49
3.	Net Profit/ Loss before tax after exceptional items	177.94	(37.58)	21.26	500.42	(16.32)	1,148.49
4.	Net Profit/Loss after Tax	177.94	(37.58)	21.26	500.42	(16.32)	1,082.73
5.	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit for the period (after Tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	177.94	(37.58)	21.26	500.42	(16.32)	1,082.73

By order of the Board

For Royal India Corporation Limited

Sd/-

Mr. Nitin Gujral

(Managing Director)

DIN: 08184605

Place: Mumbai

Date: 16.11.2025

NAKSH PRECIOUS METALS LIMITED

(Formerly known as Vaksans Automobiles Limited)

CIN: L52109DL2003PLC119052

Registered Office: 105, 1st Floor, Barodia Tower, Plot No 12, D Block Central Market, Prashant Vihar, New Delhi-110085.

Corporate Office: Shop no 720 7th Floor, CTS No 725/1 Lotus Capital Nashik Road, Nashik, Maharashtra, India, 422001

Tel: 0130-2218572 | Fax: 0130-2218572 | E-mail Id: info@nakshmetals.com | Website: www.nakshmetals.com

EXTRACT OF THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED) FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

(₹ in Lakhs except EPS)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Consolidated Results		
		Quarter Ended		Six Months Period Ended
		30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations	44.71	53.11	76.97
2	Net profit/(loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	11.27	12.87	18.85
3	Net profit/(loss) for period before tax (after Exceptional and /or extraordinary items)	11.27	12.87	18.85
4	Net profit/(loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	6.75	15.75	14.54
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss for the period after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	6.75	15.75	14.54
6	Equity Share Capital	1052.05	1052.05	1052.05
7	Face Value of Equity Shares Capital (per share)	10	10	10
8	Earnings per share (of ₹10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
1. Basic	0.06	0.15	0.14	
2. Diluted	0.06	0.15	0.14	

Key Numbers of Standalone Financial Results

Standalone Financial Information of the Company, pursuant to Regulation 47(1) (b) of SEBI (LODR):

Total Income from Operations	33.28	53.11	65.53
Net Profit / (Loss) before taxes	10.11	12.87	17.69
Net Profit / (Loss) after taxes	5.88	15.75	13.67

Notes:

1. These results have been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (referred to as "Ind AS") 34 Interim Financial Reporting prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules as amended from time to time.

2. The Company has adopted Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) notified under section 133 of Companies Act, 2013 (the Act) read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standard) Rules 2015, from April 01, 2024 and the effective date of such transition is April 01, 2023, such transition has been carried out from the erstwhile Accounting Standard notified under the Act, (collectively referred to as previous GAAP).

3. The Audit Committee has reviewed the above results and the Board of Directors has approved the above results and its release at their respective meetings held on November 14, 2025.

4. As required by para 32 of Ind AS101, there is no change in the figures reported under the previous GAAP and Ind AS.

5. The Company has single reportable business segment. Hence, no separate information for segment wise disclosure is given in accordance with the requirements of Indian Accounting Standard (Ind AS) 108 - "Operating Segments".

6. The figures for the corresponding previous period have been regrouped/ reclassified wherever necessary, to make them comparable.

7. The aforesaid Quarter and Half Yearly Financial Results are also being disseminated on the website of the Company i.e. (<https://nakshmetals.in/investor-relations.html>).

FOR, NAKSH PRECIOUS METALS LIMITED

(Formerly known as Vaksans Automobiles Limited)

Sd/-

Mrs. Sneha Vispute

Managing Director

DIN: 09693252

Place: Delhi

Date: November 14, 2025

DRONE DESTINATION LIMITED

Regd Office: Office No. 005B & 006, Ground Floor, NSIC-MDBP Building, Okhla Industrial Estate, New Delhi - 110020

CIN : L60200DL2019PLC349951

Tel : +91-9319145021, Email : cosec@thedronedestination.com, Website : www.thedronedestination.com

STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED ON SEPTEMBER 30, 2025 PREPARED IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE ACCOUNTING STANDARDS

(Amount in Rs. Thousand)

Particulars	Half Year Ended			
	30th Sep 2025		30th Sep 2024	
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
Total income from operations (net)	1,48,427.48	1,10,630.22	1,38,344.08	2,48,974.30
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	10,886.99	-1,02,270.69	13,637.66	-88,633.03
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	10,886.99	-1,02,270.69	13,637.66	-88,633.03
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	15,104.89	-78,335.56	10,197.03	-68,138.53
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	15,104.89	-78,335.56	10,197.03	-68,138.53
Paid up Equity Share Capital	2,43,999.98	2,43,999.98	2,42,999.98	2,43,999.98
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	3,64,549.10	3,49,444.21	3,82,692.38	3,49,444.21
Money Received against compulsory partly paid-up convertible warrants	1,500.00	1,500.00	-	1,500.00
Net worth	6,10,049.08	5,94,944.19	6,25,692.36	5,93,444.19
Paid up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	3,41,630.26	1,59,687.24	1,28,668.18	1,59,687.24
Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	-	-	-	-
Debt Equity Ratio	0.56	0.27	0.21	0.27
Earnings Per equity Share (of Rs.10/each) (for continuing and discontinuing operations)				
(a)Basic:	0.62	-3.21	0.42	-2.81
(b)Diluted:	0.62	-3.21	0.42	-2.81
Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-	-
Debt Service Coverage Ratio	0.43	0.69	1.08	1.56
Interest Service Coverage Ratio	12.20	14.25	5.29	22.75

NOTE:

1. Above results were reviewed by Audit Committee and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their meeting held on 14th November 2025.

2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the half year ended September 30, 2025. Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the half year ended Un-audited Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website (<https://www.bseindia.com>) and Company's website (www.thedronedestination.com).

3. The above results have been prepared in accordance with Companies (Accounting Standards) Rules, 2021. (These Rules supersede Companies (Accounting Standards) Rules, 2006, as amended from time to time and other recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.

4. The impact of changes if any arising on enactment of the Code on Social Security, 2020 will be assessed by the Company after the effective date of the same and the rules thereunder are notified.

5. Figures pertaining to the previous period have been rearranged/ regrouped, wherever considered necessary, to make them comparable with those of the current period.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Drone Destination Limited

(Chirag Sharma)

Managing Director

DIN: 05271919

Place : New Delhi

Date: 14.11.2025

MODULEX CONSTRUCTION TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

(CIN: L25999PN1973PLC182679)

Regd. Office: A-82, MIDC Industrial Estate, Indapur, Pune - 411312

Website: www.modulex.in | Email Id: compliance@modulex.in | Tel: +91 2111299200

STATEMENT OF UN-AUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025

(Rs. in Lakhs except Earnings Per Share data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended			Half year ended			Quarter Ended			Half year ended		
		Year Ended			Year Ended			Year Ended			Year Ended		
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
1	Total Income from Operations	56.59	41.50	4.27	98.10	8.51	18.87	69.20	3.95	11.54	73.15	1294.14	1307.77
2	Total Expenses	67.33	73.88	43.61	141.22	85.17	196.12	406.05	422.08	187.31	828.13	351.85	844.60
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(10.74)	(32.38)	(39.34)	(43.12)	(76.66)	(177.25)	(336.85)	(418.13)	(175.77)	(754.98)	942.29	463.16
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(10.74)	(32.38)	(39.34)	(43.12)	(76.66)	(177.25)	(336.85)	(418.13)	(175.77)	(754.98)	942.29	487.37
5	Total Comprehensive Income/ (Loss) for the period (comprising Profit / (Loss) after tax and other comprehensive Income after tax)	(10.74)	(32.38)	(39.34)	(43.12)	(76.66)	(177.25)	(329.95)	(363.85)	(391.74)	(693.80)	1885.06	847.97
6	Equity Share Capital	6920.18	6920.18	6920.18	6920.18	6920.18	6920.18	6920.18	6920.18	6920.18	6920.18	6920.18	6920.18
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve	-	-	-	-	-	29834.33	-	-	-	-	-	23186.34
8	Earnings Per Share (Not annualized)												
a. Basic (in Rs.)	(0.02)	(0.05)	(0.06)	(0.06)	(0.11)	(0.26)	(0.41)	(0.60)	(0.22)	(1.09)	1.20	0.64	0.64
b. Diluted (in Rs.)	(0.02)	(0.05)	(0.06)	(0.06)	(0.11)	(0.26)	(0.41)	(0.60)	(0.22)	(1.09)	1.20	0.64	0.64

Notes:

1. The above Un-audited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee on 12th November, 2025 and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th November, 2025. The statutory auditors have carried out a limited review of these results.

2. The figures of the previous period(s) have been regrouped/ reclassified wherever necessary.

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Audited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results is also available on the website of the Company www.modulex.in and on the website of BSE at www.bseindia.com.

For MODULEX CONSTRUCTION TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

Sd/-

Jayesh Sheeth

Executive Director

DIN:03506031

Place: Pune

Date: 14th November, 2025

epaper.financialexpress.com

New Delhi



एमबीएल इन्फ्रास्ट्रक्चर्स लिमिटेड

CIN: 27109DL1995PLC338407

पंजीकृत तथा संयुक्त कार्यालय: बानी कारपोरेट चन, सुईट नं. 308, तीसरा तल, प्लाट नं. 5, कॉमर्शियल सेंटर, जसोला, दिल्ली-110025

टेली: 011-44792982, www.mblinfra.com, ईमेल: cs@mblinfra.com

30 सितंबर, 2025 को समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही के लिए स्टैंडएलॉन और कंसोलिडेटेड अर्नकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का सारांश

क्र. सं.	विवरण	स्टैंडएलान									
		समाप्त तिमाही			समाप्त छमाही			कंसालिडेटेड			
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024
		अर्नकेक्षित	अर्नकेक्षित	अर्नकेक्षित	अर्नकेक्षित	अर्नकेक्षित	अर्नकेक्षित	अर्नकेक्षित	अर्नकेक्षित	अर्नकेक्षित	अर्नकेक्षित
1.	प्रचालनों से कुल आय	6,592	5,345	6,371	11,937	11,876	8,595	6,299	7,425	14,894	14,211
2.	अवधि के लिए कुल लाभ/(हानि) (कर, विशेष तथा/ या असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)	332	296	197	628	390	(930)	(1,225)	(1,646)	(2,155)	(3,092)
3.	कर से पूर्व अवधि के लिए कुल लाभ/(हानि) (विशेष तथा/या असाधारण मदों के बाद)	332	296	4,223	628	4,416	765	(1,244)	2,380	(479)	24,762
4.	कर के बाद अवधि के लिए कुल लाभ/(हानि) (विशेष तथा/या असाधारण मदों के बाद)	332	296	4,223	628	4,416	766	(1,245)	2,381	(479)	24,763
5.	अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि [कर के बाद] के लाभ/(हानि) तथा अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद) शामिल करके]	334	299	4,223	633	4,416	768	(1,242)	2,381	(474)	24,763
6.	इक्विटी शेयर पुंजी	15,253	15,253	11,975	15,253	11,975	15,253	15,253	11,975	15,253	11,975
7.	आरक्षितों	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
8.	आय प्रति शेयर (असाधारण मदों से पूर्व/के बाद) (10/- रुपए प्रति)	0.23	0.23	0.18	0.44	0.36	(0.65)	(0.92)	(1.52)	(0.15)	(2.85)
(i) मूल		0.23	0.23	0.18	0.44	0.36	(0.65)	(0.92)	(1.52)	(0.15)	(2.85)
(ii) तनुकृत		0.23	0.23	3.90	0.44	4.08	0.54	(0.94)	2.20	(0.03)	22.86

टिप्पणियाँ:

- सेबी (आपत्तियों के सूचीकरण एवं प्रकटीकरण अपेक्षाएं) विनियमों, 2015 के विनियम 33 अंतर्गत शेयर बाजार में दाखिल दिनांक 30 सितंबर, 2025 को समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही के स्टैंडएलोन तथा समेकित वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का सार है। विस्तृत अर्नकेक्षित स्टैंडएलोन तथा समेकित वित्तीय परिणाम शेयर बाजार की वेबसाइट (www.bseindia.com) तथा www.nseindia.com) और कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.mblinfra.com पर उपलब्ध है।
- उपरोक्त अर्नकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणाम कंपनीज (भारतीय लेखांकन मानदंड) नियमों, 2015 तथा उसके बाद जारी संबंधित संशोधित नियमों के अंतर्गत निर्धारित भारतीय लेखांकन मानदंड ("इंड एएस") के अनुसार तैयार किए गए हैं। कंपनी के अर्नकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों की ऑडिट कमेटी द्वारा समीक्षा की गई है और 14 नवंबर, 2025 को आयोजित उनकी बैठक में कंपनी के निदेशकों के बोर्ड द्वारा अनुमोदित तथा रिक्तार प्र लिए गए हैं।
- पूर्व अवधि/तिमाही के आंकड़ों को जहां जरूरी विचार्य गया, पुनः कार्य/पुनः एकत्रित/पुनः फेरबदल किया गया है।



कृते एमबीएल इन्फ्रास्ट्रक्चर्स लि.
अंजनी कुमार लखोडिया
अध्यक्ष तथा प्रबंध निदेशक
(डीआईएन 00357695)

स्थान: नई दिल्ली
दिनांक: 14 नवंबर, 2025



ड्रोन डेस्टिनेशन लिमिटेड

पंजीकृत कार्यालय : कार्यालय संख्या 005बी एवं 006, मूलतः एयरआईसी-एम्बीसीसी सिडिग, ओखला औद्योगिक एस्टेट, नई दिल्ली-110020
CIN : L60200DL2019PLC349951
फोन : +91-9319145021, ईमेल : cs@thedronedestination.com, वेबसाइट : www.thedronedestination.com
30 सितंबर, 2025 को समाप्त छमाही के लिए स्टैंडएलोन और कंसोलिडेटेड अर्नकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का सारांश

क्र. सं.	विवरण	छमाही समाप्त				वर्ष समाप्त
		30-09-2025		31-03-2025		
		अर्नकेक्षित	अर्नकेक्षित	अर्नकेक्षित	अर्नकेक्षित	
		अर्नकेक्षित	अर्नकेक्षित	अर्नकेक्षित	अर्नकेक्षित	
1.	प्रचालनों से कुल आय (शुद्ध)	1,48,427.48	1,10,630.22	1,38,344.08	2,48,974.30	
2.	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (कर, अपवाद और/या असाधारण मदों से पहले)	10,886.99	-1,02,270.69	13,637.66	-88,633.03	
3.	कर से पहले की अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (अपवाद और/या असाधारण मदों के बाद)	10,886.99	-1,02,270.69	13,637.66	-88,633.03	
4.	कर के बाद की अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (अपवाद और/या असाधारण मदों के बाद)	15,104.89	-78,335.56	10,197.03	-88,138.53	
5.	अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय (इसमें अवधि के लिए लाभ/(हानि) (कर के बाद) और अन्य व्यापक आय (कर के बाद) शामिल हैं)	15,104.89	-78,335.56	10,197.03	-88,138.53	
6.	चुक्ता इक्विटी शेयर पुंजी	2,43,999.98	2,43,999.98	2,42,999.98	2,43,999.98	
7.	आरक्षित निधि (पुनर्मूल्यांकन आरक्षित निधि को छोड़कर)	3,64,549.10	3,49,444.21	3,82,692.38	3,49,444.21	
8.	अनिवार्य आंशिक रूप से चुक्ता परिवर्तनीय वॉरंट के विरुद्ध प्राप्त धनराशि	1,500.00	1,500.00	-	1,500.00	
9.	निवल मूल्य	6,10,049.08	5,94,944.19	6,25,692.36	5,93,444.19	
10.	चुक्ता ऋण पुंजी/बकाया ऋण	3,41,630.26	1,59,687.24	1,28,688.18	1,59,687.24	
11.	बकाया मौचनीय वरीयता शेयर	-	-	-	-	
12.	ऋण इक्विटी अनुपात	0.56	0.27	0.21	0.27	
13.	प्रति इक्विटी शेयर आय (10 रुपये प्रति शेयर) (जारी और बंद परिचालन के लिए)	0.62	-3.21	0.42	-2.81	
14.	(क) मूल :	0.62	-3.21	0.42	-2.81	
15.	(ख) तनुकृत :	-	-	-	-	
16.	पुंजी मोशन रिजर्व	-	-	-	-	
17.	डिविडेंड मोशन रिजर्व	-	-	-	-	
18.	ऋण सेवा कवरेज अनुपात	0.43	0.69	1.08	1.56	
19.	व्याज सेवा कवरेज अनुपात	12.20	14.25	5.29	22.75	

टिप्पणी :

- उपरोक्त परिणामों की समीक्षा लेखापरीक्षा समिति द्वारा की गई तथा 14 नवंबर 2025 को आयोजित निदेशक मंडल की बैठक में उन्हें रिक्तार में लिया गया।
- उपरोक्त विवरण सेबी (सूचीबद्धता दायित्व और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियमवली, 2015 के विनियम 33 के तहत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों में प्रस्तुत 30 सितंबर, 2025 को समाप्त छमाही के वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का सारांश है। समाप्त छमाही के अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट (<https://www.nseindia.com/>) और कंपनी की वेबसाइट (www.thedronedestination.com) पर उपलब्ध है।
- उपरोक्त परिणाम कंपनी (लेखा मानक) नियमवली, 2021 के अनुसार तैयार किए गए हैं। (ये नियम सामान्य-समय पर संशोधित कंपनी (लेखा मानक) नियमवली, 2006 और लागू सीमा तक अन्य मामूला प्राप्त लेखनक प्रथाओं और नीतियों का स्थान लेते हैं।)
- सामाजिक सुस्था संविदा, 2020 के अधिनियमन से उत्पन्न होने वाले किसी भी परिवर्तन के प्रभाव का मूल्यांकन कंपनी द्वारा उरी की प्रभावी तिथि के बाद किया जाएगा और उसके तहत नियमों को अधिसूचित किया जाएगा।
- पिछली अवधि से संबंधित आंकड़ों को, जहां भी आवश्यक समझ गया, पुनः व्यवस्थित/पुनर्गठित किया गया है, ताकि उन्हें वर्तमान अवधि के आंकड़ों के साथ तुलनीय बनाया जा सके।



कृते एवं हिते निदेशक मंडल
ड्रोन डेस्टिनेशन लिमिटेड
(विभाग बानी)
प्रबंध निदेशक
डीआईएन : 06271919

स्थान : नई दिल्ली
दिनांक : 14-11-2025



Integrated Capital Services Limited

CIN: L74899DL1993PLC051981
Regd. Office: 1313, 13th Floor Ambadeep Building, Avanta Business Centre, K G Marg, New Delhi 110 001.
Statement of Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and period ended September 30, 2025

Sl. No.	Particulars	3 months ended	Year to date figures of current period ended	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous period	previous year ended
		30.09.2025	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025 Audited
1	Total income from operations	23.68	62.42	16.59	74.42
2	Net profit for the period (before tax)	4.57	26.70	4.79	(6.40)
3	Net profit for the period (after tax)	3.67	9.67	1.91	(5.14)
4	Total comprehensive income [comprising profit/loss for the period after tax and other comprehensive income (after tax)]	3.67	79.32	1.91	(14.84)
5	Paid up equity share capital (Face value of Re. 1/- each)	355.84	355.84	355.84	355.84
6	Earnings per share (Face value of Re. 1/- each) (not annualised)	-	-	-	-
7	- Basic and Diluted earnings per share (in Rs.)	0.01	0.22	0.01	(0.04)

Notes:

- The Audited consolidated financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee at its meeting held on November 14, 2025, and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 14, 2025.
- The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the audit of the aforesaid standalone and consolidated financial results for the period ended on September 30, 2025 in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015, and the Company hereby declares and confirm that Auditor's Report on the unaudited standalone financial results of the Company is with unmodified opinion.
- In line with the provisions of Ind AS-108 'Operating Segments' as notified under the Companies (Ind AS) Rules, 2015, and as provided in section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, the operations of the Company fall under the head "providing consultancy and advisory services", which is considered to be the only reportable segment by the management. Pursuant to change in Object Clause of the Company, the activities of the Company are services in the nature of advisory in matters related to Insolvency and Bankruptcy.
- The Company's plan to register as an Insolvency Professional Entity (IPE) is deferred due to time taken in obtaining the necessary approvals by persons with whom the Company has been in discussions to lead the practice.
- The Company has a policy to carry out assessment of Fair Value of its assets (property, plant and equipment; and investments) at the earlier of 24 months (now falling due on June 30, 2027) or a Significant Change in Business circumstances after the last review, and the assets have accordingly been assessed. The Company values its Non-Current Liabilities on Fair Value as at each reporting date.
- The Company had opted for the publication of consolidated financial results during this financial year. The standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company for the period ended September 30, 2025, are available at the Company's website, www.raas.co.in and BSE Limited website, www.bseindia.com.
- The Chief Executive Officer and Chief Financial Officer have certified that the financial results for the period ended September 30, 2025, do not contain any false or misleading statement or figures and do not omit any material fact which may make the statements or figures contained therein misleading.
- The financials of the Company on standalone basis for the quarter ended on September 30, 2025 are as under:

Sl. No.	Particulars	Half year ended in September 2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended September 2025 (Unaudited)
(i)	Total Income from operation	3.82	2.36
(ii)	Profit for the period before tax	(12.36)	(6.51)
(iii)	Profit for the period after tax	(19.92)	(4.87)
(iv)	Other comprehensive income(loss)	96.24	-
(v)	Total comprehensive income(loss) [comprising profit/loss for the period after tax and other comprehensive income (after tax)] (iii+iv)	76.32	(4.87)

By Order of the Board
Integrated Capital Services Limited
Sajvee Bhushan Deora
Chairman & Director
DIN: 00003305

Dated: November 14, 2025
Place: New Delhi



ब्राउन बायोटेक लिमिटेड

सीआईएन: L74899DL1985PLC022468
पंजीकृत कार्यालय: सी-64, लाजपत नगर-1, नई दिल्ली 110024

क्र. सं.	विवरण	स्टैंडअलोन					
		तिमाही समाप्त		अर्धवार्षिक समाप्त		वर्ष समाप्त	
		30-सितंबर-25	30-जून-25	30-सितंबर-24	30-सितंबर-25	30-सितंबर-24	31-मार्च-25
		अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित
1	परिचालन से कुल आय	496.22	588.86	329.81	1,087.08	736.22	1,355.83
2	कर के बाद सामान्य गतिविधियों से शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि)	7.14	23.60	(34.37)	30.74	(87.18)	(179.81)
3	कर के बाद की अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (असाधारण मदों के बाद)	7.14	23.60	(34.37)	30.74	(87.18)	(179.81)
4	अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय [अवधि के लिए लाभ/(हानि) (कर के बाद) और अन्य व्यापक आय सहित]	7.49	26.80	(28.66)	34.30	(83.44)	(176.08)
5	इक्विटी शेयर पुंजी	300.03	300.03	300.03	300.03	300.03	300.03
6	आरक्षित निधि (पिछले वर्ष 7 की वैलुस शीट में दर्शाएं अनुसार पुनर्मूल्यांकन आरक्षित निधि को छोड़कर)	-	-	-	-	-	-
7	प्रति शेयर आय (असाधारण मदों से पहले) (वार्षिकीकृत नहीं):	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	(र) मूल (र) तनु (र)	0.25	0.89	-0.96	1.14	-2.78	-5.87
9	प्रति शेयर आय (असाधारण मदों के बाद) (वार्षिकीकृत नहीं):	0.25	0.89	-0.96	1.14	-2.78	-5.87
10	(र) मूल (र) तनु (र)	0.25	0.89	(0.96)	1.14	(2.78)	(5.87)
11	(र) मूल (र) तनु (र)	0.25	0.89	-0.96	1.14	-2.78	-5.87

टिप्पणियाँ:

- उपरोक्त सेबी (सूचीबद्धता एवं अन्य प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 33 के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों में दाखिल तिमाही और अर्धवार्षिक वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का एक अंश है। तिमाही और अर्धवार्षिक वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट (www.bseindia.com) और कंपनी की वेबसाइट (www.brawnbiotech.com) पर उपलब्ध है।
- उपरोक्त परिणामों की लेखा परीक्षा समिति द्वारा समीक्षा की गई है और निदेशक मंडल द्वारा 14-11-2025 को आयोजित अपनी बैठक में अनुमोदित किया गया है।
- वित्तीय विवरण, जहाँ तक लागू हो, कंपनी (भारतीय लेखा मानक) नियम 2015 (Ind-AS) के अनुसार तैयार किए गए हैं। कंपनी ने पहली बार 01 अप्रैल 2017 से 01 अप्रैल, 2016 की संक्रमण तिथि के साथ Ind-AS 108 को अपनाया है।
- कंपनी मुख्य रूप से फार्मास्यूटिकल्स के व्यवसाय में लगी हुई है। तदनुसार, परिचालन खर्चों से संबंधित Ind-AS 108 के अनुसार कोई अलग रिपोर्ट योग्य खर्च नहीं है।
- पिछले वर्ष/अवधि के आंकड़ों को, जहाँ भी आवश्यक हो, वर्तमान आंकड़ों के साथ तुलनीय बनाने के लिए पुनर्समूहित/पुनर्व्यवस्थित किया गया है।



स्थान: दिल्ली
दिनांक: 14-11-2025



परमेश्वरी सिल्क मिल्स लिमिटेड

पंजीकृत कार्यालय : ग्राम बजराहोन रोड, लुधियाना-141007, फोन नं. : +91-161-2691873, ईमेल आईडी : psmlt@psmlt.com, वेबसाइट : www.parneshwarisilkmills.com
सीआईएन: L17116PB1993PLC012917

क्र. सं.	विवरण	तिमाही समाप्त				वर्ष समाप्त	
		30-09-2025		30-09-2024			
		अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित		
		अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित		
1	परिचालन से राजस्व	4878.16	6227.59	4960.59	11105.75	10656.21	23336.22
2	अन्य आय	3.84	6.01	2.91	9.85	7.22	40.28
3	असाधारण मदों और कर से पहले लाभ/(हानि)	226.37	335.99	277.81	562.36	524.00	1166.26
4	असाधारण मदें	8.38	7.91	9.73	16.29	9.73	15.40
5	कर से पहले लाभ/(हानि) (V-VI)	217.99	328.08	268.08	546.07	514.27	1150.86
6	कर व्यय	-	-	-	-	-	-
7	(1) वर्तमान कर	47.86	77.72	62.21	125.58	122.68	258.46
8	(2) आस्थगित कर	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	21.59
9	(3) पिछले वर्ष का कर	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	6.26	6.26
10	निरंतर परिचालन से अवधि के लिए लाभ/(हानि)	170.13	250.36	205.87	420.49	385.33	864.54
11	सहयोगियों या संयुक्त उद्यमों के लाभ/(हानि) का हिस्सा	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
12	अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय (अवधि के लिए लाभ/(हानि) और अन्य व्यापक आय सहित)	170.13	250.36	205.87	420.49	385.33	864.54
13	चुक्ता इक्विटी पुंजी (अंशित मूल्य रु. प्रत्येक 10 /-)	300.11	300.11	300.11	300.11	300.11	300.11
14	प्रति इक्विटी शेयर आय (बंद और जारी परिचालनों के लिए)	-	-	-	-	-	-
15	(1) मूल	5.67	8.34	6.86	14.01	12.84	28.81
16	(2) तनु	5.67	8.34	6.86	14.01	12.84	28.81

नोट:

- 30 सितंबर, 2025 को समाप्त तिमाही और अर्धवार्षिक के लिए स्टैंडअलोन अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों से संबंधित जानकारी इस प्रकार है:

विवरण	30.09.2025 (तिमाही)	30.09.2025 (अर्धवार्षिक)
कारोबार	4733.37	10799.48
कर से पहले लाभ	203.04	499.48
कर के बाद लाभ	155.18	377

- उपरोक्त सेबी (सूचीबद्धता दायित्व एवं प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियम, 2015 के विनियम 33 के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजों में दाखिल तिमाही और अर्धवार्षिक वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का एक अंश है। तिमाही वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट www.bseindia.com और कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.parneshwarisilkmills.com पर उपलब्ध है।



परमेश्वरी सिल्क मिल्स लिमिटेड के लिए
हस्ता/:-
जतिंदर पाल सिंह
पूणकालिक निदेशक
डीआईएन: 01681864

दिनांक: 14.11.2025
स्थान: लुधियाना



अहलूवालिया कॉन्ट्रैक्ट्स (इण्डिया) लिमिटेड

पंजीकृत कार्यालय : प्लॉट सं. ए-177, ओखला इण्डस्ट्रियल एरिया, फेज-I, नई दिल्ली-110020
सीआईएन : L45101DL1979PL0009654, वेबसाइट : www.acilnet.com, ई-मेल : mail@acilnet.com
30 सितंबर, 2025 को समाप्त तिमाही तथा छमाही हेतु अलेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों (स्टैंडअलोन एवं समेकित) का सारांश

क्र. सं.	विवरण	स्टैंडअलोन			स्टैंडअलोन			समेकित		
		समाप्त तिमाही			समाप्त छमाही			समाप्त वर्ष		
		30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31-03-2025	30.09.2025	30.06.2025	30.09.2024
		अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित	अलेखापरीक्षित
1	परिचालन से कुल आय	117729.94	100467.96	101148.06	216217.90	190362.89	409662.31	117729.94	100467.96	101148.06
2	अवधि हेतु निवल लाभ/(हानि) (कर, अपवाद और/या असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)	10637.30	6946.46</							